VILLAGE OF CLARKFIELD

CLARKFIELD, MINNESOTA

April 17, 1962

OFFICE OF MRS. SHERIDAN C. PAYNE VILLAGE CLERK

en inge

yes. .

James E. Paulsen, Mayor

TRUSTEES **Glenn Reichert** Paul Driscoll Luther Johnson Clarence Rodness

I hereby certify that I have compared the within instrument with the original instrument: "AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNEXATION OF A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION FOUR, T. 115, Range 41 West; now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of the same and the whole thereof, and that the enclosed is a true copy of the filing thereon.

<u>Champ 6.0</u> illage Clerk

Dated this 17th day of April, 1962.

STATE OF HUMBERSUANA STATE OF ANTINENT OF STATE STATE AFTINENT UP OF STATE DEPARTMENT UP OF STATE APROVIDE STATE STATE OF ANTINENT OF STATE

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNEXATION OF A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION FOUR, T. 115, Range 41 West

The Villageof Clarkfield Ordains:

Section 1. That tract of land situated in the southwest quarter of the southeast quarter of Section Four (4), T.115, R. 41 West, and described as follows:

Starting at the South quarter corner of Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Fifteen (115) North, of Range Forty-one (41) West of the 5th F.M., thence North 1 degree 8 minutes east along the quarter line thirty-three (33) feet to the point of beginning; thence North 1 degree 8 minutes east one hundred forty two (142) feet; thence East one hundred sixty one (161) feet; thence South one hundred forty eight and 5/10th (148.5) feet to the North edge of the State highway; thence North 87 degrees 43 minutes west one hundred sixty three and 8/10ths (163.8) feet to the point of beginning,

is hereby declared to be urban in character and suitable for annexation to the Village, and is surrounded by land which is within the municipal limits, and said tract of land is hereby annexed to the Village of Clarkfield.

Section 2. The Clerk if hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Municipal Commission, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be effective from and after its passage and publication.

Passed by the council this 10th day of April, 1962.

(Signed) J. E. Paulsen Mayor # 15778 MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jumper & Jumper of State Secretary of State

Attest:

(Signed) Mrs. Elaine C. Payne Village Clerk

APR 18'62 2